

IT - Genium INET 4.0.0240 Project Update

In reference to <u>IT-notice (7/15)</u> published March 3^{rd} a corrected Clearing Workstation 1 r_76306 is now available for download on <u>Genium INET 4.0.0240 website</u>. Clearing Workstation 1 r_76306 registry entries and installation location is set back to "Nasdaq OMX" so that the registry settings for the current installations are picked up during an upgrade, however the program files folder created is now named "Nasdaq".

Members who installed Clearing Workstation 1 r_75170 and experienced database issue are advised to contact Technical Operations if database issue remains.

External Test System 1 and 3 that was planned to be upgraded during this week is moved to March 18^{th} for EXT1 and March 20^{th} for EXT3.

Genium INET version 4.0.0240 is scheduled to be launched on April 20^{th} , 2015 and is available currently for testing in Genium INET Test 4 (EXT4). For further information, see Genium INET 4.0.0240 website.

http://www.nasdaqomx.com/transactions/technicalinformation/geniuminet/enhancements/genium-inet-4.0.0240

For questions or comments, please contact:

Technical Operations technicalsupport@nasdaq.com +46 8 405 6750